experience success through repetition activities. Self-efficacy could 
either be low or high. Kurbanoghu (2003) established a relationship 
between self-efficacy and Information Literacy Skills. 

According to the National Board for Technical Education NBTC, 
there are one hundred and fifty-five (155) Technical Colleges in Nigeria. 
These colleges were established to offer technical and business courses 
ranging from mechanical craft, electrical installation, motor vehicle 
mechanic, fabrication and welding, computer craft, block laying and 
concreting furniture craft, painting and decoration, plumbing and pipe